THE DRS. IRA & CHANG HYUN SHIN GEER SCHOLARSHIP

For study at Ewha Womans University International Summer School

Drs. Ira & Cindy Chang Hyun Shin Geer established this scholarship. Dr. Cindy Chang Hyun Shin Geer ('57 Education) graduated from Ewha Womans University and the State University of New York, Buffalo, with Ph.D. in International Education (1981). She is the author of *River of Faith - 40 years history of the International Foundation for Ewha W. University.* This Scholarship supports the International Summer College students from developing countries.

- Please word process or type your application.
- Send Application Form accompanied by: your <u>personal essay</u> indicating your purpose for study as well as financial need, <u>official transcript</u> and one <u>letter of recommendation</u> (sealed and signed envelope) to:

International Foundation for Ewha Womans University, Inc. 475 Riverside Drive, Room 1505, New York, NY 10115

A1

office@ewhafoundation.org / ewhafdn@gmail.com

Applications will be received until April 5

Notification will occur by May 15

Selection will be based primarily on:

Your personal essay, financial need, academic achievement and community service.

Guidelines

Eligibility

- Students from the developing countries.
- Who want to study at International Summer School of Ewha Womans University.

Benefits

Tuition

Terms and Conditions

- The scholarship is awarded only for students from the developing countries who study at the International Summer School of Ewha Womans University in Seoul.
- Scholarship recipient(s) must be resident in Korea during the entire period of the International Summer School.
- All scholarship recipients are required to submit a brief written report within 30 days of the completion of their program of study.

Application

- Applicant may apply for only one of the scholarship offered by the Foundation.
- Applicant must submit: application form; official college transcripts of currently enrolled educational institution; one letter of reference; and a personal essay.
- Completed application (including all supporting documentation) must be received no later than April 5.

APPLICATION FOR DRS. IRA & CHANG HYUN SHIN GEER SCHOLARSHIP

Name					
First	Mido	ile	Last (Family)		
CURRENT ADDRESS: (valid until /	/)	PERMANENT ADDRESS: (if different)		
Tel./E-Mail:				Tel./E-Mail:	
DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH:					
YOUR NATIONALITY / CITIZENS	HIP				
ACADEMIC BACKGROUND: List all the postsecondary institutions yo	ou have attend	ded beginni	ng with the most recen	t.	
Institution		Dates Attended		Major/Degree	
Signature				Date	
* CONSENT TO PHOTOGRAPHY, VIDEO I hereby consent to the participation in inte					
part of the scholarship program. I also grant said products for nonprofit purposes includi	to the Internat	tional Found	lation for Ewha W. Unive	ersity, the right to edit, use, and reus	
Signature				Date	